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Institute Name: Principal L N Welingkar Institute of Management Development and Research

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 720 720

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 655 601 1256 961 295 0 5 141 20 0 0 126
Program(s)]
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Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 600 508 (2015-16) 506 464 700000 (seven lakh rupees 2
only)
(2015-16) 600 561 (2016-17) 543 508 700000 (seven lakh rupees 7
only)
(2016-17) 720 600 (2017-18) 584 527 750000 (seven lakh fifty 1

thousand rupees only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 5
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 1

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

9160469 (ninety one lakhs sixty tho
usand four hundred sixty nine rup
ees only)

15123066 (one crore fifty one lakhs
twenty three thousand sixty six rup
ees only)

1908792 (Nineteen Lakhs eight tho
usand seven hundred ninety two r
upees only)

231425843 (Twenty three crores fo
urteen lakhs twenty five thousand
eight hundred forty three rupees o

nly)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

7733119 (Seventy seven lakhs thirt
y three thousand one hundred nin
eteen rupees only)

9451197 (ninety four lakhs fifty on
e thousand one hundred ninety se
ven rupees only)

3052399 (Thirty Lakhs fifty two tho
usand three hundred ninety nine r
upees only)

224715963 (Twenty two crores fort
y seven lakhs fifteen thousand nin
e hundred sixty three rupees only)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

6357696 (Sixty three lakhs fifty sev
en thousand six hundred ninety six
rupees only)

14337922 (one crore forty three la
khs thirty seven thousand nine hu
ndred twenty two rupees only)

1840566 (Eighteen lakhs forty thou
sand five hundred sixty six rupees
only)

195189408 (Nineteen crores fifty o
ne lakhs eighty nine thousand four
hundred eight rupees only)
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored 2
Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2

Total Amount Received 582133

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
irty three rupees only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18

Total no. of 32
Consultancy Projects

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Five lakhs eighty two thousand one hundred and th

2017-18
Utilised Amount

163686605 (sixteen crores thirty si
x lakhs eighty six thousand six hun
dred five rupees only)

26108250 (Two crores sixty one lak
hs eight thousand two hundred fift
y rupees only)

2016-17

2

224293

nety three rupees only

2016-17

45

two lakhs twenty four thousand two hundred and ni
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2016-17
Utilised Amount

190461646 (nineteen crores four la
khs sixty one thousand six hundre
d forty six rupees only)

23629340 (Two crores thirty six lak
hs twenty nine thousand three hun
dred forty rupees only)

2015-16

6770035

2015-16
Utilised Amount

168686937 (sixteen crores eighty si
x lakhs eighty six thousand nine hu
ndred thirty seven rupees only)

30222918 (three crores two lakhs t
wenty two thousand nine hundred
eighteen rupees only)

sixty seven lakhs seventy thousand and thir

ty five rupees only

2015-16

54
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Financial Year

Total no. of Client
Organizations

Total Amount Received
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in
Words
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2017-18 2016-17
22 19
15978894 24117635

One crore fifty nine lakhs seventy eight thousand ei  two crores forty one lakhs seventeen thousand s

ght hundred and ninety four rupees only

ix hundred and thirty five rupees only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive
Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings
(Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in
Words

2017-18

60

26527456

Two crores sixty five lakhs twenty seven thousand f
our hundred fifty six rupees only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

108

33437771

2015-16

25

31377977

three crores thirteen lakhs seventy seven thousand ni
ne hundred and seventy seven rupees only

2015-16

4

174

31040251

three crores thirty four lakhs thirty seven thousand seve = Three crores ten lakhs forty thousand two h

n hundred seventy one rupees only

undred fifty one rupees only

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 Swapna Pradhan
2 Anjali Joshi

3 Suyash Bhatt

4 Pendse Pradeep

5 Uday Salunkhe

6 Shrinivas Gondhalekar
7 Biswanath Chatterjee
8 Ramaswamy lyengar

Age

50

45

37

57

52

62

74

71

Designation

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

271

273

162

418

378

456

630

591

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Joining

Date

02-12-
2004

11-10-
2010

02-01-
2012

01-09-
1994

01-07-
1995

01-07-
1995

09-01-
2006

01-04-
2006

Leaving
Date

15-06-
2018

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
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Savitri Kulkarni

Kalpana Hans

Anil Naik

P S Rao

Rajesh Aparnath

Sandeep Bhavsar

Vijayalakshmi R

Chandrahas

Deshpande

Shweta Vats

Vaishali Vivek Patil

Bhagwati Prasad

Santosh Tendulkar

Smeeta Bhatkal

Bijoy Bhushan
Bhattacharya

62

61

76

78

50

37

45

58

40

41

50

74

55

71

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

PGDM

M.A

290

309

625

648

339

167

177

390

113

207

218

621

384

549

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-05-
2004

01-10-
1996

01-06-
2001

01-07-
2004

02-01-
2011

01-08-
2014

18-10-
2014

16-01-
2015

23-02-
2016

13-04-
2016

11-05-
2017

10-10-
1994

01-07-
2002

15-10-
2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
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Ravi Vaidee

V'V Raghavan

Ajay Sharma

Vanita Patel

Vandana Sohoni

Narasinha Sawaikar

Vineel Bhurke

Deepa Dixit

Indu Mehta

R Venkatesh

Sandeep Kelkar

Mohana Raje

Chitralekha Kumar

Anjali Kumar

63

75

58

54

48

43

41

45

45

56

43

57

32

34

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female
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MMM

B.E

MBA

MMS

M. Phil

M.A.

(Economics)

M.Sc.

PGDBA

M. Phil

MMM

MCA

Ph.D

PGDM

PGDM

474

639

451

282

302

229

178

266

185

430

273

384

98

135

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-01-
2010

26-04-
2007

10-01-
2012

01-01-
2003

03-05-
2010

01-06-
2006

03-09-
2010

11-05-
2000

18-02-
2010

01-06-
2001

15-12-
2003

01-07-
2006

28-05-
2012

23-04-
2012

31-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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37 Kirti Giri 33  Assistant Female MBA 129 Yes Yes 07-10- Regular
Professor 2014

38 Priti Samant 40  Assistant Female CA 223 Yes Yes 15-06- Regular
Professor 2015

39 Maitreyee Koranne 48  Assistant Female M. Phil 226 Yes Yes 01-01- Regular
Professor 2012

40 Girish Yadav 54 Assistant Male MBA 348 Yes Yes 06-07- Regular
Professor 2009

41 Jyoti Kulkarni 46  Assistant Female MMS 247 Yes Yes 06-12- Regular
Professor 2005

42 Vijayan Pankajakshan 57 Professor Male M.A 403 Yes Yes 01-12- Regular
2009

43 Sita Ramanam 70  Assistant Female M. Phil 554 Yes Yes 28-05- Regular
Professor 2008

44 Kavita 50 Professor Female Ph.D 314 Yes Yes 03-05- Regular
Kalyandurgamath 2011

45 Nameeta Vaalanj 37  Assistant Female MMS 108 Yes Yes 06-07- Regular
Professor 2011

46 Chandana Pai 35  Assistant Female MMS 152 Yes Yes 01-11- Regular
Professor 2011

47 Aditya Bhat 40  Assistant Male MMS 188 Yes Yes 01-11- Regular
Professor 2011

48 Pramod Mulik 49  Assistant Male MBA 308 Yes Yes 01-01- Regular
Professor 2012

49 Sharad Nileshwar 61 Assistant Male MBA 456 Yes Yes 01-01- Regular
Professor 2012

50 Jalpa Thakkar 35  Assistant Female Ph.D 144 Yes Yes 01-01- Regular
Professor 2012
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51 Stuti Kumar 38  Assistant Female MBA 130 Yes Yes 30-01- Regular
Professor 2012
52 Viplav Kambli 42  Assistant Male MCA 222 Yes Yes 30-01- Regular
Professor 2012
53 Apurva Mankad 44 Assistant Male MMS 258 Yes Yes 30-01- Regular
Professor 2012
54 Rutu Gujrathi 33  Assistant Female MMS 131 Yes Yes 01-08- Regular
Professor 2012
55 Rachana Patil 35  Assistant Female Ph.D 117 Yes Yes 15-10- Regular
Professor 2013
56 Swati Sethi 39  Assistant Female PGDRM 122 Yes Yes 06-11- Regular
Professor 2013
57 Swapnil Bhoite 36  Assistant Male MBA 152 Yes Yes 08-11- Regular
Professor 2014
58 Anshika Asthana 33  Assistant Female MBA 102 Yes No 05-01- 15-06- Regular
Professor 2015 2018
59 Anirban Ghatak 34 Assistant Male Ph.D 62 Yes No 11-05- 15-09- Regular
Professor 2015 2017
60 Namrata Singh 33  Assistant Female Ph.D 96 Yes Yes 13-07- Regular
Professor 2015
61 Shagun Barabde 31 Assistant Female MMS 72 Yes Yes 13-07- Regular
Professor 2015
62 Aasawari Nalgundwar 39  Assistant Female M.D 168 Yes Yes 21-07- Regular
Professor 2015
63 Rimmi Ramprakash 55  Professor Female MBA 367 Yes No 10-12- 31-08- Regular
Joneja 2005 2017
64 Priyanka Saurabh Rao 41 Assistant Female PGDM 127 Yes Yes 01-12- Regular
Professor 2014
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65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78
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Priyanka Handa

Mangesh Borse

Sumeet Manerikar

Minakshi Agrawal

Aisha Mohani

Sujatha Natrajan

Malavika Nagarkar

Priyanka Akshay

Ajgaonkar

Manjula Jaidev
Ganguly

Rohita Dwivedi

Swar Kranti

Sanghamitra Sharma

Manmeet Siddharth
Barve

Piyush Goghari

31

56

49

37

38

47

66

29

37

42

38

32

35

59

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male
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PGDM

MMS

MBA

MCA

MMM

PGDBM

M.A

MBA

MBA

PGDM

MMS

MBA

MMS

BFA

78

393

204

166

21

228

531

88

186

224

153

99

122

446

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

18-06-
2015

01-10-
2015

01-07-
2007

13-01-
2007

01-04-
2008

13-01-
2007

13-01-
2007

01-02-
2016

01-02-
2016

02-11-
2015

01-10-
2015

04-04-
2016

02-05-
2016

16-05-
2016

31-05-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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79 Sagar Shrikrishna 29  Assistant Male PGDM 54 Yes Yes 12-01- Regular
Deshmukh Professor 2017

80 Tanvi Thakker 28  Assistant Female MBA 92 Yes Yes 07-11- Regular
Professor 2016

81 Chandrakant Nimkar 67  Assistant Male M.A 541 Yes Yes 05-06- Regular
Professor 2017

82 Premprakash Bhatia 57  Assistant Male M.Sc. 384 Yes Yes 25-07- Regular
Professor 2017

83 Ridhi Parekh 32 Assistant Female LLM 100 Yes Yes 20-03- Regular
Professor 2017

84 Gayatri Dwivedi 44 Assistant Female MBA 150 Yes Yes 03-01- Regular
Professor 2011

85 Ann Mathew 45  Assistant Female M.COM 254 Yes Yes 15-05- Regular
Professor 2017

86 Neha Misra 35  Assistant Female BFA 106 Yes Yes 11-09- Regular
Professor 2017

87 Archana Veerabahu 31 Assistant Female PGDBM 68 Yes Yes 01-11- Regular
Professor 2017

88 PV Chandrika 32 Assistant Female MBA 122 Yes Yes 22-05- Regular
Professor 2017

89 Meenakshi Upadhyay 43  Associate Female Ph.D 151 Yes Yes 04-12- Regular
Professor 2017

90 Abhishek Kumar Das 35  Assistant Male MBA 79 Yes Yes 08-12- Regular
Professor 2017

91 Rohintan Sahuraja 77  Professor Male M.A. 648 Yes Yes 06-06- Regular
(Economics) 2003

92 Pragati Priyadarshini 36  Assistant Female Ph.D 65 Yes Yes 12-02- Regular
Professor 2018
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93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101
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Satrupa Nayak

Vandana Panwar

Ruchi Singh

Suhas Prabhu

Garima Sharma

Nilesh Kulkarni

Priti Saxena

Mahima Mathur

Vidya Nayak

48

42

31

52

45

38

37

37

38

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

113

245

40

375

159

181

85

91

157

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

12-02-
2018

12-02-
2018

05-03-
2018

02-04-
2018

16-04-
2018

11-06-
2018

11-06-
2018

15-06-
2018

15-06-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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